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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2017

9:30 a.m.

7 Headwaters at Banner

Elk, LLC

PRO SE
HAY

13 John M. Marlowe
Karen H. Marlowe

W. S. GARDNER

7 Monroe V. Payne

MOSLEY
ZWEIG

13 Judson D. Reece
Elizabeth R. Reece

PITTS, BOB
MARTIN

15-10289

16-10290

17-10418

11-10985

Hearing on Motion of Edward C. Hay,
Jr. to Withdraw as Attorney for Patricia
A. Fowler (355)

Hearing on Debtors’” Motion to
Disclose Inheritance and Determine
Plan Treatment (16)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and TD Auto Finance

7)

Continued hearing on Debtors’
Objection to Claim and Motion for
Turnover (57); Objection of Capital
Bank (59)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Tuesday, December 19, 2017

13 Ruth Ann C. Robinson

PITTS, BOB

7 Sherri C. Gottloeb

HILLIER
PITTS, TR.
BECK
PINKSTON

7 Betty J. Budd

HILLIER
COOPER, TR.
NODELL

7 Demetric T. Mickens
Cynthia J. Mickens

HILLIER

PITTS, TR.
NODELL

13 Tammy L. Mehl

PITTS, BEN
LEONARD

15-10199

16-20063

17-104722

17-10475

16-10187
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14th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss, Modify or for
Other Appropriate Relief (31)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Claims (59); Response of
USA/IRS (60); Response of Rabun
County Bank (61) - CON'T TO 1/16/18

Hearing on Motion of  State
Employees” Credit Union for Relief
from Stay (7); Debtor’s Response (9)

Hearing on  Motion of State
Employees” Credit Union for Relief
from Stay (6); Debtor’s Response (7)

Continued hearing on Motion of Mary
Brown for Relief from Stay (28);
Debtor’s Response (30)



10)

11)

12)

13)

Tuesday, December 19, 2017

13 Ronald F. Byrd
Rhonda P. Byrd

PITTS, BEN
STALEY

13 Janet V. Welch

PITTS, BEN
EMREY

17-10070

17-10294

7 David A. Wijewickrama 16-10215

GRAY
COOPER, TR.
OGBURN

7 Frank A. Moody, II

12-10328
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Hearing on Debtors’ Motion for
Modification of Chapter 13 Plan (24);
Objection of U.S. Bank National
Association (28)

Continued hearing on Objection of
Deutsche Bank Trust Company
Americas to Confirmation of Plan (13)

Hearing on Motion of World Omni
Financial Corp. for Relief from Stay
(51); Debtor’s Response (52)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Claims (97); Objection of
the CenterCede Trustee to Claim
Number 14 (99); Order and Amended
Order Sustaining Objection to Claims
(105, 106)

All matters are continued to January 17, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

KIGHT, GRAY
PITTS, TR.

SIGMON, (the CenterCede Trustee)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Claim #20 (107); USA’s
Response (109)

Hearing on the CenterCede Trustee’s
Motion for Allowance of
Administrative Expense Claim Upon
Approval Thereof to Withdraw Prior
Unsecured Claim (112); Trustee’s
Response (115)



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

Tuesday, December 19, 2017

13 Lora D. Cody

13 Charles W. Dobson

KIGHT
REDMAN

13 Keith M. Pierce
Jolie L. Pierce

7 Jennifer L. Plyler

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.
STALEY

7 David M. Rand
English R. Rand

KIGHT

COOPER, TR.
EMREY

16-10198

16-10371

17-10195

17-10390

17-10465
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4th continued hearing for Status
regarding Order Referencing Trustee’s
Motion to Modify Plan or Dismiss (37)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. for

Relief from Stay (32); Debtor’s
Objection (33)
Continued hearing on  Debtors’

Objection to Proof of Claim filed by
the North Carolina Department of
Revenue (34)

Continued hearing on Motion of Wells
Fargo Bank, NA for Relief from Stay
(9); Debtor’s Objection (10)

Hearing on Motion of U.S. Bank
National Association for Relief from
Stay (9); Debtors” Objection (12)



19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

Tuesday, December 19, 2017

13 Laura R. Green

HAY
KILBOURNE
CARRUTHERS

7 Jeremy O. Worley

Carla G. Worley

HAY
COOPER, TR.
OGBURN

13 Oneal McCall

HAY
KILBOURNE

13 Steven M. Ray
Amy L. Ray

HAY
JONAS

7 Elaine M. Svitil

HAY
COOPER, TR.
VONNEGUT

13-10759

14-10012

14-20087

17-10304

17-20094
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5th continued hearing on Motion of
Watts Realtors and  Auctioneers,
Inc. to Convert Case from Ch. 13 to
Ch. 7 (62); Response of Indian Lake
Club, Inc. (64)

Continued hearing on Motion of
World Omni Financial Corp. for Relief
from Stay (62); Debtors” Response (63)

5th continued hearing on  Second
Motion of Watts Realtors and
Auctioneers, Inc. to Convert Case from
Ch. 13 to Ch. 7 (31)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief
from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (14);
Debtors” Response (17)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Aberdeen Proving Ground Federal
Credit Union for Relief from Stay (6);
Debtor’s Amended Response (9, 7)



24)

25)

26)

27)

Tuesday, December 19, 2017

13 Gary E Allen
Lisa K. Roberts

LEONARD
PINKSTON

13 Kenneth D. Cogdill 15-10010

LEONARD
PINKSTON

13 Daniel H. Taylor
Amber L. Taylor

16-10511

LEONARD
EMREY

13 Billy F. Hoffman, Jr. 17-10163

LEONARD
LOOSE

13-10342
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2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Deem Mortgage Loan
Account Current and Not in Default
(75); Response of Champion Credit
Union (77)

2nd continued hearing on Debtors’
Motion for Entry of Discharge and for
Certifications Regarding Plan
Completion (76); Response  of
Champion Credit Union (78)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
Ford Motor Credit Company for Relief
from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (20)

Continued hearing on Debtors’

Objection to Claim (70, 39)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
DGP Holdings, LLC for Relief from
Stay (15); Order Regarding Objection
to Confirmation of Plan; Motion for
Relief from Stay (29)



28)

29)

Tuesday, December 19, 2017

13 Donnie L. Wallin 17-10293
LEONARD, T.
LEONARD, N.
13 Elizabeth Lloyd-Eriksen  17-10406

LEONARD
PINKSTON
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2nd continued hearing on Motion of
John Deere Financial and John Deere
Construction & Forestry Company to
Dismiss or Convert Case to Ch. 7 or, in
the Alternative, Motion to Hear
Objections to Confirmation of Ch. 13
Plan and Motion to Value Collateral
17)

Continued hearing on Objection of
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to
Confirmation of Plan (11)



